
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 
 

   
[PROPOSED] ORDER RE STIPULATION RE EXTENSIONS OF TIME AND AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT 

 

 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 
 
OUTLET TILE CENTER, a 
California Sole Proprietorship, 
 
  Plaintiff, 
 
vs. 
 
JPMORGAN CHASE & CO., a 
Delaware Corporation; UNITED 
STATES OF AMERICA; and DOES 
1 through 10, inclusive,  
 
  Defendants. 
 

  
CASE NO. CV 20-3603-GW-MAAx 
 
ORDER RE STIPULATION RE 
EXTENSIONS OF TIME AND 
AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT 
 
  
Action Filed: April 20, 2020 
 
 

   

Case 2:20-cv-03603-GW-KS   Document 16   Filed 06/25/20   Page 1 of 2   Page ID #:191



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

1 
[PROPOSED] ORDER RE STIPULATION RE EXTENSIONS OF TIME AND AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT 

ORDER 

Having reviewed and considered the Parties’ Stipulation Re Extensions of Time 

and Amendment to Complaint, and good cause appearing therefor, the Court ORDERS as 

follows: 

(1) The Stipulation is APPROVED. 

(2) Defendant JPMorgan Chase & Co. shall not be required to respond to the 

Initial Complaint filed on April 20, 2020 and is not in default. 

(3) If the Parties are unable to resolve this matter, then Plaintiff Outlet Tile 

Center shall file an Amended Complaint no later than July 6, 2020.  If an 

Amended Complaint is filed, then the due date for Defendant JPMorgan 

Chase & Co.’s response to the Amended Complaint shall be computed in 

accordance with the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure. 

(4) This Order is without prejudice to any other positions the parties may take in 

this litigation. 

 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

  

 

DATED: June 25, 2020     
   Hon. George H. Wu 
   United States District Judge 

Case 2:20-cv-03603-GW-KS   Document 16   Filed 06/25/20   Page 2 of 2   Page ID #:192


