	Case 2:20-cv-03603-GW-KS	Document 16	Filed 06/25/20	Page 1 of 2	Page ID #:191
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9			ES DISTRICT		
<ol> <li>10</li> <li>11</li> <li>12</li> <li>13</li> <li>14</li> </ol>	CENTRA OUTLET TILE CENTER, a California Sole Proprietorship, Plaintiff, vs.		STRICT OF CALIFORNIA CASE NO. CV 20-3603-GW-MAAx ORDER RE STIPULATION RE EXTENSIONS OF TIME AND AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT		
<ol> <li>15</li> <li>16</li> <li>17</li> <li>18</li> <li>19</li> <li>20</li> <li>21</li> <li>22</li> <li>23</li> <li>24</li> <li>25</li> <li>26</li> <li>27</li> <li>28</li> </ol>	JPMORGAN CHASE & C Delaware Corporation; UN STATES OF AMERICA; a 1 through 10, inclusive, Defendants.	O., a ITED nd DOES	Action Filed		April 20, 2020
	[PROPOSED] ORDER RE STIPULATION RE EXTENSIONS OF TIME AND AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT				

Case 2:20-cv-03603-GW-KS Document 16 Filed 06/25/20 Page 2 of 2 Page ID #:192

## **ORDER**

Having reviewed and considered the Parties' Stipulation Re Extensions of Time and Amendment to Complaint, and good cause appearing therefor, the Court ORDERS as follows:

- (1) The Stipulation is APPROVED.
- (2) Defendant JPMorgan Chase & Co. shall not be required to respond to the Initial Complaint filed on April 20, 2020 and is not in default.
- (3) If the Parties are unable to resolve this matter, then Plaintiff Outlet Tile Center shall file an Amended Complaint no later than July 6, 2020. If an Amended Complaint is filed, then the due date for Defendant JPMorgan Chase & Co.'s response to the Amended Complaint shall be computed in accordance with the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure.
  - (4) This Order is without prejudice to any other positions the parties may take in this litigation.

## IT IS SO ORDERED.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Menge H. Win

Hon. George H. Wu United States District Judge

DATED: June 25, 2020